## STEARNS WEAVER MILLER WEISSLER ALHADEFF & SITTERSON, p.a.

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

For information contact: Krista Kellogg, Marketing Director (305) 789-3504 <u>kkellogg@stearnsweaver.com</u>

## STEARNS WEAVER MILLER EXPANDS LABOR & EMPLOYMENT DEPARTMENT

MIAMI —March 2010— The law firm of Stearns Weaver Miller is pleased to announce the recent addition of Rene Ruiz to the Labor and Employment Department.

**Rene Ruiz** joins the Firm as a Shareholder. Mr. Ruiz is experienced in defending companies in employee litigation, with an emphasis on harassment, discrimination, and the Fair Labor Standards Act. Mr. Ruiz regularly advises clients regarding compliance with wage and hour laws, Title VII, the Family and Medical Leave Act and Title III of the Americans with Disabilities Act. He also provides management-level individuals with training on litigation avoidance as well as frequently negotiating contracts for companies with unionized workforces and advises employers on contract administration.

Prior to the joining the Firm, Mr. Ruiz practiced in the Miami office of a national labor & employment law firm. Mr. Ruiz is the Board Chair of Miami Children's Museum Charter School and sits on the Mercy Hospital Board of Ambassadors. While in law school, he interned with the Honorable Stephen T. Brown and the Honorable Ted E. Bandstra in the United States District Court for the Southern District of Florida. Mr. Ruiz served on the Editorial Board of the University of Miami Law Review and earned his J.D., with honors. Mr. Ruiz earned his B.A., *magna cum laude*, at Florida International University.

Stearns Weaver Miller is a full-service law firm with more than 120 attorneys serving clients throughout Florida and nationwide. With offices in Miami, Fort Lauderdale, Tampa and Tallahassee, we serve business clients facing a wide array of legal issues, with a focus on litigation, real estate, labor and employment, business restructuring and corporate and securities. Online at <u>www.stearnsweaver.com</u>

###

Distributed by:

Stearns Weaver Miller Krista Kellogg, Marketing Director 305-789-3504 <u>kkellogg@stearnsweaver.com</u>